JUN-09-2003 11:24 (Rev.0-5) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HONEYWELL LAW DEPT COVERSHEET 973 455 5904 P.02/12 OF COMMERCE Patent and

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent original docume	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BASF Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Honeywell International Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristorfitate: N.I ZIP: 07962 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No. (s)
See Attached Schedule A Additional numbers attac	See Attached Schedule A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Cohen Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07962	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David A. Cohen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, at Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Assistant Commissioner for BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2800 Crystal Drive Arilington, VA 22202-3513	ture Date Indidocument: 11

Schedule A

Trademarks For Assignment from BASF Corporation to Honeywell International Inc.

Mark	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.
6IX AGAIN	G	76/272361	2522671
6IX AGAIN and design	G	74/518379	1941755
6IX and design	G	74/518378	1941754
CHROMASCOPE	G	74/594228	2178758
COLORSTAY	G	74/662967	2137628
CREATE	G	72/446053	0995453
CREPESET	G	72/184418	0793442
ENVIRO6IX	F	75/864332	
FIBERS FOR EVERY WAY OF LIFE	Ģ	73/632987	1476899
GOLDEN TOUCH	G	72/433676	0974398
PIXEL	G	74/613982	2024456
SAVANT (stylized)	G	76/104799	2595558
SHIMMEREEN	G	74/303365	1758407
SHIMMEREEN	G	75/420157	2225822
SHIMMEREEN and design	G	75/648542	2316669
SILKY TOUCH	G	74/005887	1608301
SILKY TOUCH	G	75/646372	2319327
SOLURE	F	78/232975	
SPORTOUCH	G	74/369135	1803283
ULTRA MICRO TOUCH	F	75/936007	1 100
ULTRA MICRO TOUCH	G	75/461264	2552986
ULTRA TOUCH	G	75/034163	2068801
ZEFSPORT	G	73/546090	1377251
ZEFSTAT	G	72/445748	1000308
ZEFTRON	G	74/005889	1605624
ZEFTRON 2000	G	75/132402	2111887
ZEFTRON 2000	G	75/138230	2055558
ZEFWEAR	G	72/445780	1000309

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0097

多世界的人工在工程工程是各個人的公司在機能的程度學過去以下一個人的人

FIBERS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS FIBERS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated April 30, 2003, is among BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("BASF"), BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation ("BASF AG") and Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS BASF and Company have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 13, 2003 ("Fibers APA"), whereby BASF and its Affiliates (including BASF AG) will sell, and Company and its Affiliates will purchase certain assets of the Business (all capitalized terms used and not defined herein are used as defined in the Fibers APA); and

WHEREAS the assets of the Business to be purchased include certain intellectual property rights, which are owned and/or held by BASF and/or BASF AG and/or their Affiliates;

THEREFORE AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual covenants, rights and obligations set forth herein, the benefits to be derived therefrom, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BASF, BASF AG and Company hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I - DEFINITIONS

1.1 *Definitions*. As used herein, the following terms have the following respective meanings set forth below:

BASF Party Assigned Agreements - means all of the BASF Party license, royalty or other agreements related to Proprietary Rights used or held for use solely in the FP Business, as identified in Schedule 1.1.

BASF Assigned Patents - means all of the BASF Patents used or held for use solely in the FP Business, as identified in Schedule 1.1(a).

BASF Assigned Trademarks - means all of the BASF registered trademarks, servicemarks and applications to register trademarks and servicemarks identified in Schedule 1.1(b), and all common law trademarks, trade dress, trade names and other source identifiers, including the goodwill associated with the foregoing and all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF Assigned Copyrights - means all of the BASF registered copyrights and applications for copyright identified in Schedule 1.1(c), and all other copyrights and

Spin_-_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0098

rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF Party Assigned Fiber Know-How - means all of the BASF Party know-how used or held for use solely in the FP Business and not having utility outside of the FP Business, which includes without limitation trade secrets and invention records existing as of the Effective Date, including those invention records identified in Schedule 1.1(d).

BASF Party Licensed Fiber Know-How - means all of the BASF Party know-how used or held for use in the FP Business but having utility outside the FP Business.

BASF Polymer Know-How - means all of the BASF know-how used or held for use at the Polymerization Facilities for NP Business, which includes without limitation technology developed or in development, trade secrets and invention records existing as of the Effective Date, including those invention records identified in Schedule 1.1(e).

BASF Licensed Patents - means all of the BASF Patents as identified in Schedule 1.1(f).

BASF AG Assigned Petents - means all of the BASF AG Patents used or held for use solely in the FP Business, as identified in Schedule 1.1(g).

BASF AG Assigned Trademarks – means all of the BASF AG registered trademarks, servicemarks and applications to register trademarks and servicemarks identified in Schedule 1.1(h), common law trademarks, trade dress, trade names, and other source identifiers, including the goodwill associated with the foregoing and all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF AG Assigned Copyrights – means all of the BASF AG registered copyrights and applications for copyrights as identified in Schedule 1.1(i) and all other copyrights and rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF Party N-Polymer Licensed Patents - means the BASF Party Patents covering N-Polymer including those identified in Schedule 1.1(j).

BASF AG Polymer Know-How - means all of the BASF AG know-how used or held for use at the Polymerization Facilities in NP Business, which includes without limitation technology developed or in development, trade secrets and invention records existing as of the Effective Date and including those invention records identified in Schedule 1.1(k).

BASF AG Licensed Patents - means all of the BASF AG Patents as identified in Schedule 1.1(I).

Spin_-_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

2

を見れるがある。可以は、特別の特別の特別の特別の特別の特別の特別の特別の表ができます。 スプート アンドラ かっきょう まいか

BASF Party- means BASF AG or its Affiliates operating the FP Business or the NP Business as of the Effective Date.

BASF Party Existing N-Polymer Know-How - means all of the BASF Party know-how used by a BASF Party on the Effective Date to make and/or use N-Polymer, including without limitation, additive recipes, sources for additives, methods of addition, specification of required equipment to make and use, as well as operating conditions of the required equipment.

BASF Entity Future Polymers – means polyamide-6 N-Polymer and extensions of, improvements to or replacements of any polyamide-6 spinning polymer or polyamide-6 spinning polymer products produced or used at BHYN, the Anderson Site, the Arnprior Site, the Clemson Site, or the Enka Site, as of the Effective Date which are, in each case, (i) first sold by BASF AG and/or its Affiliates in NAFTA no later than the third anniversary of the Effective Date and (ii) conceived by BASF AG and/or its Affiliates prior to the Effective Date as documented in BASF AG's and/or its Affiliate's written records.

Business – means the FP Business and the NP Business conducted by BASF and its Affiliates.

CL. Agreement - means that agreement dated April 15, 2003, entered into between BASF AG and Clariant International Ltd (jointly and severally with its Affiliates "Clariant") through which BASF AG and Clariant mutually agree (among other things) not to assert against each other certain patents related to N-Polymer or precursors thereto.

Effective Date - means the Closing Date as defined in the Fibers APA.

FP Products- means products which are carpet or textile fibers (including, without limitation, automotive headliner fibers) manufactured from Thermoplastic Polymers or products made from such fibers, but in each case excluding (i) fibers made from super absorbent polymer, (ii) industrial fibers and (iii) products made from the fibers of (i) and (ii).

FP Business - means the research and development, manufacture, use, sale and distribution of FP Products.

NAFTA - means those countries that are, as of the Effective Date, members of the North American Free Trade Agreement.

Party or Parties -means BASF, BASF AG, Company or any two or all of them as appropriate in the context.

Patents – means filed patent applications, including provisional applications, continuations, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and re-

Spin - Fibers IPTLA; Final.DOC

examination applications, statutory invention registrations, all patents granted pursuant thereto including reissues, re-examinations or rights granting a similar scope of exclusivity, such as supplemental protection certificates, all inventions claimed therein. and all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions.

N-Polymer - means polyamide spinning polymer stabilized against heat and light degradation by polymerizing polyamide-forming monomers in the presence of a hindered piperidine such that the hindered piperidine binds to the polyamide.

NP Products - means products manufactured at the Polymerization Facilities comprised primarily of polyamide homo- or copolymers (including graft copolymers).

NP Business - means the research and development (excluding research and development to the extent not conducted at the Polymerization Facilities), manufacture. use, sale and distribution of NP Products.

Polymerization Facilities - means (i) the polymerization facilities located at the Amprior Site, the Clemson Site and the Enka Site, (ii) the depolymerization facility located at the Amprior Site and (iii) the polyamide blending line located at the Amprior Site.

Pre-existing Licenses -means those agreements identified in Schedule 1.1(m) to this Agreement.

Settlement Agreement - means the Interference Settlement, Assignment of Patent and License Agreement between the Parties which bears the effective date of March 31, 1999.

Supply Agreement - means the Polymer and Caprolactam Swap and Sale Agreement as further defined in the Fibers APA.

Territory -means all countries of the world.

Thermoplastic Polymers -- means polyamide homo- or copolymers (including graft copolymers) or blends thereof with other thermoplastic polymers, thermoplastic polyesters or blends thereof with other thermoplastic polymers, all of which are meltprocessable.

1.2 References, Usage. The word "including" shall be deemed to be followed by the words "without limitation" whether or not so stated. Unless otherwise expressly provided, all references to" Articles" or "Sections" are to Articles or Sections of this Agreement and all references to "Schedules" are to the exhibits attached hereto, each of which is made a part hereof for all purposes.

ARTICLE II - ASSIGNMENT

Spin_-_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0101

- 2.1 Assignment by BASF Parties. BASF and BASF AG hereby assign to Company, subject to the Pre-existing Licenses, their entire respective right, title and interest in and to the following:
- (a) the BASF Assigned Patents, the BASF AG Assigned Patents and the BASF Party Assigned Fiber Know-How;
 - (b) the BASF Assigned Trademarks and the BASF AG Assigned Trademarks;
 - (c) the BASF Assigned Copyrights and the BASF AG Assigned Copyrights; and
- (d) the BASF Party Assigned Agreements, subject to the provisions of Section 2.1 of the Fibers APA.
- 2.2 *Prior Infringement*. The assignments under Section 2.1 include the rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorney's fees for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violations.

<u>ARTICLE III – GRANT</u>

- 3.1 BASF Grant. BASF hereby grants the following licenses to Company and its Affiliates subject to the Pre-existing Licenses:
- (a) a royalty-free, exclusive license, with the right to sublicense, under BASF Licensed Patents and BASF Party Licensed Fiber Know-How, in the Territory, to develop, make, have made, use, offer for sale, sell and import FP Products, which (for the avoidance of doubt) shall not be exclusive with respect to recycling and/or depolymerizing FP Products;
- (b) a royalty-free, non-exclusive license, with the right to sublicense, under BASF Licensed Patents and BASF Polymer Know-How, in the Territory, to develop, make, have made, use, offer for sale, sell and import NP Products; and
- (c) a royalty-free, non-exclusive license, without the right to sublicense (except as expressly provided in this Agreement), under BASF Party N-Polymer Patents and BASF Party Existing N-Polymer Know-How:
- (i) to use N-Polymer pellets or chips supplied to Company by BASF or its Affiliates solely for Company's internal consumption to make textile fiber and solution-dyed carpet fiber in Company's own manufacturing facilities and to make white nylon fiber at Company's Shanghai, China facility and, in the Territory, to offer for sale and sell the FP Products so made, provided that if BASF declares Force Majeure under the Supply Agreement then BASF shall permit Company to source N-Polymer from any source (including importing N-Polymer from sources outside NAFTA) until such Force Majeure is no longer effective;
- (ii) in NAFTA, to develop, make, have made (i.e., to sublicense for toll manufacturing purposes), use, offer for sale and sell N-Polymer whether in chip, pellet or FP Product form and to export N-Polymer from NAFTA to BHYN for BHYN's use to make, use, offer for sale and sell FP Products in the Territory;
- (iii) in the Territory, to make N-Polymer for Company's internal consumption to make FP Products, and to offer for sale, sell and import these FP Products in NAFTA; and
- (iv) for the avoidance of doubt, to permit Company's customers to use, sell and offer for sale in the Territory FP Products that are purchased from Company or

Spin_--_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as shown below.

BASE CORPORATION

BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name: Paul Garstka

Name: Robert Maerkl

Title: Vice President

Title: Authorized Signatory

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: John M. Quitmeye

Title: Authorized Signatory

± 0[3

CHARLONGING Agentivame Agentives Fiber Gook Barriers Unit GOWLENG Fiber Gook Business Unit GOWLENG 0.66599 199CA		COWELING		WATERMARK	WATERMARK			WATERMARK	CONTING		. WATERMARK		GOWLENG 66-637912CA	Spinos.	Fired Castal Business Lead		. GOWLLAG	FIGURE LEGISLATION LANGUAGE CONTRACTOR CONTR	CONTINUE DESCRIPTION		Fiber Global Business Livit GOWLING BASE CORPORATION			Ē		COWING 05-67794CA		BASHAM RINGE Y CORREA 35,0004133	Fiber Glebal Bushess Link	and a second of the second of	ONE CONTROL OF THE CANALITY OF THE CONTROL OF THE CANALITY OF	PROST COSE DESCRIPTION BASE CONTROL BASE CON	BASHAM RINGE Y CORREA 35 6/05/056	BPRUS		Friest Grove population de Amerika Mande y Consula (S.C.O.) 1955 — diest Consulation (S.C.O.) 1955 — SAST (ORROBATION) 1756 — SAST (ORROBATION) 17	BASHAM KINGE Y CORDEA 32,003395			SOWLEND	Filter Global Busines List: BASHAM RUNGEY CORREA 1/2/R037931 BASE CORPORATION	SANDINGS FLAGS TO SUBSECT AND CORREST AND	SASTANDA PLONDE 1 EUROPEAN SELECTIONS	CONTINC	SONT INC	BASHAM RINGE Y CORREA 32 (20179)7	BASHAM RINGE Y CORREA 32 0/07/939	BASSLAM TINGE Y CORREA 31,0001939	Takes Clocket Interiors Link BASE CONFIDENTIAL BA		CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR CONT	Construction of the constr	CORPEGEE			Blummen Unit MIXON & VANDERHYTEP.C. 937-1015 BAST CORPORATION	Fiber Chokel Business Ukil 8ASF CORPORATION	POLICE CONTRACTOR THE CONDITION CARCOGOLA HAND CONTRACTOR		BASHAM RINGEY CORREA 31.0033940
	Fibers Global	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Files Colu																	Interior Control	Phen Goda	Fiber (Byb)	Fiben Glebal	Fiber Global Business	Fibon Gaba	Fibers Global			Fibers Global	E marks		Popular Contra	Pibers Global	Thes God		Filters Carded	Files Gots	Pilen Gobs	Fiber Gotel																		á	Ethers (Solate	1	
Nextolenewaluare Casssols Seption		4	-	-			. •	•		(C) (C) (C)		គុំគំព័		ri :	rf :				3 #						_	ภ			R.	E) S	2 5			RI:												_							ដ មាន					Ä		ដ
_		20.00-00		-		.				20 Ct. Aug. 2008							one-drawn				78 28-14-EOS		995 D7-Hon-2005		35 二十十二 35										_	es de la companyon de la compa		993 16-War-2013			630 - 104 - 100 - 100		MAN DE ESTADOR			00 09-Apr-2009				.,.		AND CANADA TRACT	000 11. Amc. 2010			ON 16-100				
Pubbana Naguka 81-Sep.1995	02-05-201 25 Dec-20	266-166-10	13.Dec-1995	02.Jun-1997	21-Aug-2000	12-Det-1993	restront-en		17.200.1996 21.300.1996	1661-101-10	CD-Apr-1997			;	8661-993-11 200-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-		2001-100-007	RESIDENT	11.14.300		826(40)-82	CR-Dec-1973		26-App-1994 28-Nov-1995	17-Feb-1986			25-Apr-2001	31-04-2009			29-May-2001, 16-May-2002		24-14-199	5067-00-10 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	W. Apr. 1999	22. Feb. 2000	16-MW-91	01-Dec-1991, 23-Feb-1999		22-Jul-1999		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			21-14-2000			26-Jan-1993			24-15-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-	27.35 p. 2000	27-76-0-1000	27-360-2000	19-Dec-1991 25-May-2002				
10-14-1994 30-Nav-2001	12 Jun 200	861-9790	100 - 100 m	561-int-188	21-4-11-2000	100-144-17		21-Aug-1200	23-10-1333	02-Nov-1994			1 th 130		C667-127-12	251-127	DEAL COLUMN	200	DK-Dec-1999		13-56-1977		S-04-195	C1-04-1993	2000-193	(6-bar-200)	13-4m-100-		007-FR	MAN AND CO	16-Jun-2001	III-Aug-2000		26: PI-72		19-Apr-1999					09-Apr-1999	661-47-60	19-Apr-1999	24-1-6-100h		09-Apr-1999	D9-Apr-1939	ď.	G-11-1592	687-E-62	27.00	Z.	0007	11.4 m. 3000	1. Am-2000	_	06-May 2030	15-Apr-1999		CO-444-1999
	8	4	8	Averagia	Part Voters	4		7.00	1	3	Translate I			Mark Kingson	s :	s		5 4	5 S	; <u>¥</u>	Caraca	1	Š	8	2	Quantum Participants	-	8	8			8	Merica	Application	į.	Messoo	Merica	ns	: S	Carabda	Marieo	O .	94 13 450	s 2		8	Menoco	Menos	3	5	3 !	H		Mary Control	1	i i	1 1 1	j		Mexico
Replaced Perdies	Kentre	Pegintered	Registered	Pagistered.	Registered	Hall States	Negation .	- Charles	To the same	register of	A STATE OF	Person	A Marso Coned	Negota .		N. C.	arage a		Parket	President C	Aminered	Registered	Calcoling	Constant	Registered	Proding	Registered	Abandoned	Postopie de			learner	Repriend		Action	Designation of	Townson T	Paragraph .	Per started	Pending	THE OWNER OF	. resident	Registered	Acquisition 4	Manufactured	. Leaven	Pendina		Cancelled	Legister of	To the same						Perfec	Parding		and a
App No. PtP. No. Reg. No. C 138693 447095 R 1104176 R	132267	2025	194] 155	735874	£132		678007	2	450055	21775					2137626	50000	Property Comments	THE CALL	710	0019671	21933	974393	19886	1938745	2024-56			6962D4				2995513		4387263		Period 197702	56155	10.000	12.8212		1901	10 to	E1819	6000157		19999			95921	100091	2316325	CHECK COMP.	100000	5000	1 G	2553986				
700 dd 700. F 13869 1104176	76/272368	13369	74-518,379	73587 7	621314	74-518,378	2 1	£ 1120	Digue.	14.59		2000	¥ .	All States	14.002.00	(Calendary)	11000	1414413			#106#3	72-433,676	74-645,066	74-45,063	74-613,982	1009364	223338	45.55 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05			2000	16,104,799	4615156	3113263	10901	3769.1	110610	14-303,365			370632			2000000	*0000*	370630	370614	370617	74-342,405	# CO.	75-646,372	SE 1984	1053519	4400	41014	200m(13/64)	75,916,007	1011942		373613
I TREPENDAR MANNE 61X & DESIGN 61X AGAIN	IGATIVE	61X AGAIN & DESIGN	GAIN and Design	GAIN DESIGN	CEATIN DESIGN	ind Design	oth Design	OLK DESKIN	SAN ENCLORE IN DESIGN	CHROMASCOPE	COLUMNIA		COLUMBIAN	COCOMO I AT					ENVIRONIE	FIBERS FOR EVERY WAY OF	GOLDEN TOUCH	GOLDEN TOUCH	MATENESSE	MATENESSE	PINEL	SAVANT	ANT.	SAVANT	SAUTAN	SAVANI Caranti attento	SAVAGE (SITTLE ED)	ANT (STATIZED)	S.AVANT AND DESIGN	SHAWMEREEN					SHIMMEREDA	VENEREEV & Design	SHIMMEREEN AND DESIGN	MEMERICAN AND DESIGN	MATERIA AND DESIGN	SHIMMEREEN AND DENLY	SILKY TOUCH	SDAY TOLKH	Stary Touch	SELKY TOUCH	SLLKY TOLICH	SILKY TOUCH	Stucy motion	SPORTOECH	CATEA MECRO TOLICH	TO A MULKO JOURNA		HITTER MICHOLOGY	HUTEA MHOSO TOLICH	LRJTRA TOUCH		LETTER TOUCH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0104

SE ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS		
TRADEW		8
TRADEW		æ
SF ASSIGNED TRADEN		3
SF ASSIGNED TRADI	-	6
SF ASSIGNED TRA	2	ᅐ
SF ASSIGNED TE	Ξ	≴.
SF ASSIGNED	u	‡
SFASSIGNE	₹	
SF ASSIG	5	뿌
SF ASS	4	ō
SF AS	3	σ
Ę.	7	9
Ö		
		Ω
æ		S

AgentRef BASE CORPOLATION BA
Agenthame cowunc
Clienthium of the Color Berins his Flore Gold Berins His Flore Gol
NextRenovalData 15-NextXX 15-NextXX 16-NextXX
Reg Date 1946 1946 1946 1946 1946 1946 1946 1946
Fing Date PubDate Reg Date Rev 1944 Reg Date Rep Reg Date Re
Country South Affice South South South South South Chind Kingdom United Kingdom U
Status Lugicard
Reg. No. 210,000 and 100,000 a
44pp No. Pub. No. 44fnise 44fnise 17012 1702 1703 1703 1703 1703 1703 1703 1703 1703
App No. 10,001 10,001 10,001 10,001 10,002 10,003 10,00
Tradiamentalisme ZETTECH ZETWEAR ZETW

Scht.1(b)8ASFAssignedTrademarks@042903Final 4z903

这一句,也是一句,也是是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们也是一句,也是一句,也是一句,也是一句,我们也是我们的,我们也会会会一句,也 1966年,我们也是一句,我们也是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是一句,我们也是一句,我们也是一句,我们也是一句,我们也是一句,我们也是一句,我们

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0105

Page 1 of 1

SCHEDULE 1.1(h)
BASF AG ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

				ı	1	ı	ı					
TrademarkName App No. Pub. No. Reg. No.	App No.	ub. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	FilingDate		RegDate	PubDate RegDate NextRenewalDate (Class	AgentName AgentRef	AgentRef
ZEFTRON	950164635		1067734	1057734 Registered Chi		27-Dec-1995		21~Jul-1997	21-Jul-1997 21-Jul-2007	27		
ZEFTRON	950164634		1039799	1039799 Registered Chir	China	27-Dec-1995		28-Jun-1997	28-Jun-1997 28-Jun-2007	ន		
ZEFTRON	950164633		1033690	Registered China	China	27-Dec-1995		21-Jun-1997	21-Jun-1997 21-Jun-2007	z		

Sch1.1(h)BASFAgAssignedTrademarks@041703Final 04/29/2003

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/09/2003 REEL: 002665 FRAME: 010612